6-14-05 na	1 -		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ed States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Document 1D No: 102901862 10300			
Fn.103021934			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Paul Frederic King	Name: Kiawe Forest, LLC		
7	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: PO Box 6874		
Execution Date(s) <u>Pecember</u> 8, 2004	,		
Assignment Merger	1 0.11		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Incline Village		
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA zip: 89450		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. USF1 Zip. 219.		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/008,481			
,	MANCE 8		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kiaue Forest, LLC	involved:		
Name. Name Poves, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\(\frac{40.5}{}\)		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Y.O. Box 6874	⊠ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Incline Village	8. Payment Information		
State: NV	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 175 - 833 - 3127			
Fax Number: 175 - 833 - 3128	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: ARTCollmeyer@aol.com	Authorized User Name c. Check Attached for 440 00		
9. Signature: athur ?. Coliney a	- June 9. 05		
A. Taura J. Call J. Signature J. Date			
Hylhur J. Collweyer, Mar. Kiawe Forest Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/16/2005 ECDOPER 00000014 11008481

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016681 FRAME: 0947

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Attorney Docket No. 12-21-2004 Paul F. King Digital Voltage Regulator First Inventor

₹		Title	for DC/De Converters	
(Only for ne		Express Mail Label No.		
	102907862 ATION ELEMENTS Incerning utility patent application contents.	ADDRESS TO:	Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450	
(Submit en original and Applicant claims si See 37 CFR 1.27. 3. Specification Both the claims and ab (For information on the profession o	[Total Pages 43] stract must start on a new page stered arrangement, see MPEP 608.01(a)) C. 113) [Total Sheets 2] [(original or copy) ior application (37 CFR 1.63(d)) Stivisional with Box 18 completed) DF INVENTOR(S) rit attached deleting inventor(s) or application, see 37 CFR 1.33(b). Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76 In duplicate, large table or (Appendix) e on CD Ino Acid Sequence Submission C. are required) adable Form (CRF) Sequence Listing on: M or CD-R (2 copies); or erifying identity of above copies ICATION, check appropriate box, and supple, or in an Application Data Sheet under 3	9. Assignment Paname of Assign	s an assignee) Attorney A	
19. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS				
The address associated with Customer Number: OR Correspondence address below				
Name Kiawe Forest LLC				
Address POT City Inclina Country USA	Box 6874 2 Village State Telephone	NV 115 - 833-3	Zip Code 89450 27	
Signature //a	IK S	Date	1 12/20/07	
Name (Print/Type)	zul F. King		Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.53(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-Pf The PTO did not receive the following listed item(s) <u>ASSIS nment</u>

REEL: 016681 FRAME: 0948

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, I/We, Paul F. King of Celebration, FL, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in			
Digital Voltage Regulator for DCDC Converters				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 12/8/04				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on				
Whereas, Kiawa Forest LLC of Incline Village,	NV here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is Po Box 4274, Incline Village, NV 89450 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
executed this 8th day of December, 20 of at Los Gratos, California				
Signature				
State of CALIFORNIA) Paul F.	King			
SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of SANTA CLARA)				
Before me personally appeared said PAUL F. LUNG				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 7/4				
day of DECEMBER, 20 64.	FFA MANSOUR			
Seal Well Manual Sant My Com	nission # 1390063 Public - California a Clara County n.ExpiresDec 14, 2006			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or signature is required, See below*.	lawyors) are equired to bmit multiple forms if			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Total of

REEL: 016681 FRAME: 0949

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, INVe, Paul F. King of Celebrat	ion, FL , hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements				
Digital Voltage Regulator for DC/DC Converters				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 12	18/04			
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on				
Whereas, Kiawa Forest LLC of Incline Village,	NV here referred			
Whereas, Kiaux Forest LLC of Incline Village, to "assignee" whose mailing address is PO Box 6874, Incline 1	lillage, NV 89450 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
at Los Gratos, California				
at Los Gratos, California	·			
Part	Signature			
State of CALIFORNIA) Paul F.				
	Registration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said PAUL F. ILING				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
	NFFA MANSOUR mission # 1390063			
Seal Wy Manual Sant My Com	Public - California \$ a Clara County m. Expires Dec 14, 2006			
	is avo(s) recognition of brait multiple forms if			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 12/08/2004

Total of

PATENT

REEL: 016681 FRAME: 0950